December 13-14, 2013 Snowfall Amounts

Official Totals:
Chicago O'Hare: 4.2"
Romeoville: 4.1"
Rockford: 2.1"

NWS Chicago COOP and CoCoRaHS Snowfall Reports

PUBLIC INFORMATION STATEMENT...CORRECTED
NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE CHICAGO/ROMEOVILLE IL
1021 AM CST SUN DEC 15 2013

...2-DAY SNOWFALL ROUND-UP...

THE FOLLOWING ARE SNOW AMOUNTS FOR THE PREVIOUS 3 DAYS
AS MEASURED IN THE MORNING BY NWS COOPERATIVE OBSERVERS.
OBSERVATIONS ARE USUALLY TAKEN AT 7 AM.

2-DAY SNOW TOTALS FOR SUNDAY (12/15/13)
AS OF 10:20 AM CST

ILLINOIS 2-DAY SNOW FALL
LOCATION (COUNTY) : AMT (IN)
PONTIAC (LIVINGSTON) & v vt vvvmmte e eeemmeennnns 7.0
FAIRBURY (LIVINGSTON) « vt v vvtmtteeeemmeeeennnn 7.0
HOMEWOOD  (COOK) & v v v v vt et e et e eeee e et eeeeeeeenn 6.5
MILFORD (IROQUOTIS) « v vt vteeet et eeeeee e eeeenens 6.2
MAZON 0.5ENE (GRUNDY) « vt vttt et eeeeee et eeeennn 6.0
SCHAUMBURG  2E (COOK) + vttt vee et eeeeeeeeennnn 5.9
LOCKPORT 1SE (WILL) vt v v vt eeeeee e eeeeeeennn 5.5
CHATSWORTH (LIVINGSTON) & vt v vvtmte e eeemneeennn 5.5
CHATSWORTH (LIVINGSTON) « vt v vveeteeeeeeeneeennn 5.5
NEW LENOX 3E (WILL) « v vvvte e teeeeeeeeemnneennn 5.2
OTTAWA (LA SALLE) « vt vttt ettt et et eeeeeeenn 5.0
DWIGHT (LIVINGSTON) vttt tvmmt et eeemmeeeennns 5.0
MENDOTA 2SE (LA SALLE) + vt vttt e teeeee e eeeannn. 4.9
OTTAWA 2N (LA SALLE) + vttt et ettt e eeeeeenn 4.9
YORKVILLE 1W (KENDALL) vttt vttt eemmeeeennn 4.9
CRETE 3E (WILL) &ttt tttette et eeee e eeeeeeen 4.8
ORLAND HILLS 1SE (COOK) « vttt vmmeeeeemeennn 4.8
OTTAWA INW (LA SALLE) « vttt tetme e eeemneeennn 4.7
MIDWAY COOP (COOK) u v vt vteeet et teeeee e eeeennns 4.6
NEW LENOX 2SE (WILL) « v vvo ittt eeeeeeeeeeaneennn 4.6
STREATOR 4ENE (LA SALLE) vt v vvt et eemeeeeeennnn 4.6
MONEE  (WILL) « vt v eeet e e et e eet e e et eeee e eeeee 4.5
JOLIET 2N (WILL) ¢t v e ottt e eeee e et eeeeeeeeannn 4.5
ELBURN 3NNE (KANE) « vt oottt ettt et eeeeee e 4.5
BURNHAM-HEGEWISCH 2NNW (COOK) v v v v v v v vmmnee e 4.5
CHICAGO 6ESE (COOK) + vt vttt e teeee et eeeeeeeeen 4.5
WINFIELD (DU PAGE) « vttt ee et eeeeee e eeeeeeeenn 4.4
PLAINFIELD 5SW (KENDALL) « v v oottt e eemmeeeeennnn 4.4
ELK GROVE VILLAGE 1ESE (COOK) v v vvvvvmmnnennn. 4.4
MARSEILLES (LA SALLE) ¢ttt vttt et eeeee e eeeannn. 4.3
NORTH AURORA 2NE (KANE) vttt vvteee e eemneennn 4.3
LINCOLNWOOD 2E (COOK) vt v v teeee e eeeeeeeenn 4.3
BOTANIC GARDENS (COOK) v vt v vvmmeeeeemneeennn 4.3



OHARE (COOK) v v vnn
ST ANNE (KANKAKEE) ..

SENECA 2SSW (LA SALLE) + v vt ittt ittt tinieennennn
ST. CHARLES ONW (KANE) . ... vii ittt i

ROMEOVILLE (WILL)...

CARBON HILL 3.IN (GRUNDY) .....ieiviinninnnnnnn.
COAL CITY 4NNW (GRUNDY) . ... ¢,
WILLOW SPRINGS (COOK) vt vt vttt ieiieeiaeennnn
WILMINGTON 3SE (WILL) ¢t vt v it tineeneennnennns
PLAINFIELD 1SW (WILL) « v vv i ittt it innnennnennn

BATAVIA 1WNW (KANE) .

BURR RIDGE 2SW (DU PAGE) ¢ vt vt ittt ieeeeeenennn

HARWOOD HEIGHTS 2NNE

(COOK) v v i eiiieienn

SCHAUMBURG 3WSW (COOK) + vttt i it e tiieinnaennn
LINCOLNSHIRE IN (LAKE) ..t i ittt i eeeae

OAK BROOK (DU PAGE) .
ELBURN (KANE) .......
LA GRANGE PARK 1SSW

(COOK) vttt ittt iiiiiiieann

COUNTRYSIDE 1ENE (COOK) .. iviviiiiiiiiiinnnnnn

MANHATTAN (WILL)....

HOMER GLEN 4WNW (WILL) «vvvitviinnieinnnnnnnnn
MANHATTAN S5ENE (WILL) v v v v it i it it it iiaaennn

BATAVIA (KANE)......
PLAINFIELD (WILL)...

HOMER GLEN 1ENE (WILL) «.viitviiniiinnennnnnn
SHERIDAN 3SSE (LA SALLE) vt v ittt it iiiiennennn

BRACEVILLE (GRUNDY) .

PALOS PARK 1SW (COOK) .t v vttt iiiiiiinnnn

CHANNAHON (WILL)....
INVERNESS 2S (COOK) .

ORLAND PARK S5WNW (WILL) .t v v v viiinnnneeeennnnnn

CHICAGO RIDGE (COOK)

BOURBONNAIS (KANKAKEE) ...ttt ieennn

PEOTONE (WILL)......
PEOTONE (WILL)......

BOLINGBROOK 3NE (DU PAGE) «ovviitviiiiininnnnn.

AURORA 4SE (DU PAGE)

ELK GROVE VILLAGE 2WSW (COOK) s vvvvuenennnnnn.

WORTH (COOK) ........
PEOTONE (WILL)......

BOURBONNAIS 2NNE (KANKAKEE) .t i viiiieeieennnnn.

BATAVIA 2WNW (KANE) .

BARTLETT 1SSE (DU PAGE) .+ vttt ittt eeenennn

PAW PAW (LEE).......
MENDOTA (LA SALLE)..
GENEVA 1SSW (KANE) ..
AMBOY (LEE) .........

DOWNERS GROVE 2SE (DU PAGE) « oo vvviiiiiinnnn.

FOX LAKE 2SE (LAKE).
BEACH PARK 1W (LAKE)
BARRINGTON (LAKE) ...

SUGAR GROVE 1INE (KANE) . v i ittt i it iiiiiiinnnn

OAK PARK 2S (COOCK) ..

YORKVILLE 2SE (KENDALL) . vt vttt it it iiiiaeen e
LAKE VILLA 1SSW (LAKE) « it ittt it iiieeinannn

GENOA (DE KALB).....

WONDER LAKE 1IWNW (MCHENRY) .. .. iviiiiinnneennn

AMBOY (LEE) .........

BULL VALLEY 2WNW (MCHENRY) ......c.iuiuiueennnnn.
HOFEFMAN ESTATES 5W (COOK) .. iviiiiiiiiiiinnnn.

ROCHELLE (OGLE).....

FOX LAKE HILLS INW (LAKE) ittt iiiiiinnnn.

ROCKFORD (WINNEBAGO)
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DIXON 2SW (LEE) ¢ vt vuet et e teee et e eeee e 2.1
STEWARD (LEE) & v vttt e ettt et eee e et eeeeee e 2.0
MUNDELEIN (LAKE) + v ot vttt eeet et et eeee et eeeee 2.0
WAUKEGAN 2N (LAKE) + vttt ettt et eeee et eeeeeeeenn 1.9
SPRING GROVE 2N (MCHENRY) « e v vttt teeeeeeeannn 1.8
WOODSTOCK SNW (MCHENRY) & vttt veeeeeeeemeeennn 1.7
DE KALB (DE KALB) + vttt vt e teeet ettt eeeteeeaannn 1.4
ROCKFORD INW (WINNEBAGO) « v vt vvmeeesmmneennnn 0.6
CAPRON (BOONE) & v v vttt eet ettt eee e et eeeeeenn 0.6
ROCKTON 1ESE (WINNEBAGO) « v vt vvmee e eemmneennnn 0.5
MACHESNEY PARK 3ENE (WINNEBAGO) « e vvvvvvnnnnn.. 0.3
BYRON 3N (OGLE) v vttt ittt et ettt sttt sesennnnnnnn 0.3
ROSCOE 2SE (WINNEBAGO) « v v v v veeme e eeemeeennn 0.2
ROSCOE 2ESE (WINNEBAGO) « vt vt vvme e eeemeeennn 0.2
INDIANA 2-DAY SNOW FALL
LOCATION (COUNTY) : AMT (IN)
DE MOTTE 1INNW (JASPER) « vt vvvmtttemmmeennnnn 7.2
REMINGTON (JASPER) ¢ttt ettt eeee e e eeeeeeen 6.3
MOROCCO (NEWTON) &+ v ot vttt e eet ettt eee e eeeenees 6.0
RENSSELAER (JASPER) + vt ettt eeeee e eeeeeeeenn 5.8
VALPARAISO 6WSW (PORTER) & v vt vvveeeeeeenneennn 5.6
PORTER 1S (PORTER) vttt teeet ettt eeeeeeeannn 5.6
VALPARAISO SNNE (PORTER) &ttt vvveeeeeemneeennn 5.5
LAKE VILLAGE (NEWTON) & vt vvteemeeeeeeneeennn 5.2
HEBRON 4NE (PORTER) + vt ottt teeeeeeeeameeennn 5.1
PORTAGE 1ESE (PORTER) + vttt vvmtteteeeeeeeeannn 5.0
(WOMAL) MERRILLVILLE 2NNW (LAKE) ... vuvueenenn... 5.0
(WOOPR) WHEATFIELD 1ENE (JASPER) .t v vvvvenennnnn 5.0
VALPARAISO 1ENE (PORTER) &ttt vvveee e enmnneennn 4.9
VALPARAISO 1SE (PORTER) + vt vttt teeeeeeeeennen. 4.7
VALPARAISO 2NW (PORTER) &ttt vveeeeeeeeeennn 4.5
CROWN POINT 2WSW (LAKE) &ttt vtimeeeeeeeeennn 4.5
VALPARAISO INNW (PORTER) « oottt veemeeeeeeennnn. 4.3
DE MOTTE 4SW (JASPER) &ttt vvmmtttteeemeeeennnnn 4.3
REMINGTON (JASPER) ¢ttt ettt et eee e e eeeeeeeenn 3.8
$S

NWS Chicago Public and Spotter Reports

PRELIMINARY LOCAL STORM REPORT...SUMMARY
NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE CHICAGO/ROMEOVILLE IL
616 PM CST SUN DEC 15 2013

..TIME...
..DATE. ..

1030 AM
12/14/2013

1030 AM
12/14/2013

1050 AM

...EVENT. ..
....MAG. ...
. .REMARKS. .

SNOW

M5.5 INCH

STORM TOTAL.

SNOW

M3.3 INCH

STORM TOTAL SO FAR.

SNOW

...CITY LOCATION... ...LAT.LON...
. .COUNTY LOCATION..ST.. ...SOURCE....
MANTENO 41.25N 87.84W
KANKAKEE IL PUBLIC

SNOW HAD STOPPED AT TIME OF REPORT.

LA GRANGE PARK
COOK

41.83N

IL PUBLIC

4 SW PLAINFIELD 41.57N

STILL SNOWING. VIA FACEBOOK.

87.87W

88.26W



12/14/2013

1056 AM
12/14/2013

1115 AM
12/14/2013

1130 AM
12/14/2013

1130 AM
12/14/2013

1135 AM
12/14/2013

1141 AM
12/14/2013

1146 AM
12/14/2013

1147 AM
12/14/2013

1148 AM
12/14/2013

1200 PM
12/14/2013

1200 PM
12/14/2013

1200 PM
12/14/2013

1200 PM
12/14/2013

M5.5 INCH

STORM TOTAL

SNOW
M4.5 INCH

STORM TOTAL

SNOW
M3.5 INCH

STORM TOTAL

SNOW
M3.3 INCH

STORM TOTAL

SNOW
M4.0 INCH

SNOW
M3.0 INCH

STORM TOTAL

SNOW
M4.5 INCH

STORM TOTAL.

SNOW
M3.7 INCH

SNOW
M4.1 INCH

UPDATED REPORT.

SNOW
M5.8 INCH

STORM TOTAL.

SNOW
M4.0 INCH

STORM TOTAL.

SNOW
M5.1 INCH

KENDALL IL

SO FAR VIA FACEBOOK.

SO FAR.

CREST HILL

WILL IL
PEOTONE

WILL IL

SO FAR

PUBLIC

41.57N 88.11W
TRAINED SPOTTER

41.33N 87.80wW
COCORAHS

2 WSW ELK GROVE VILLAGE 41.99N 88.03W

COOK IL

ROGERS PARK
COOK IL

5 WSW ELGIN
KANE IL

SO FAR. LIGHT SNOW AT TIME

4 NW KANKAKEE
KANKAKEE IL

SNOW HAS STOPPED FOR PAST

CHANNAHON
WILL IL

CREST HILL
WILL IL

STORM TOTAL SO FAR.

3 S ELBURN
KANE IL

LIGHT SNOW FALLING.

COCORAHS

42.01N 87.67W
TRAINED SPOTTER

42.00N 88.38W
TRAINED SPOTTER

OF REPORT.

41.16N 87.92W
TRAINED SPOTTER

HOUR.

41.43N 88.22W
TRAINED SPOTTER

41.57N 88.11wW
TRAINED SPOTTER

41.85N 88.47wW
TRAINED SPOTTER

1 ESE ELK GROVE VILLAGE 42.00N 87.97W

COOK IL

VALPARAISO
PORTER IN

STORM TOTAL AT VALPARAISO UNIVERSITY.

SNOW
M3.5 INCH

SNOW
M4.0 INCH

WHEATON
DUPAGE IL

HARWOOD HEIGHTS
COOK IL

STORM TOTAL. RELAYED VIA FACEBOOK.

COCORAHS

SNOW FLURRIES AT OBSERVATION TIME.

41.48N 87.05W
TRAINED SPOTTER

41.86N 88.11W
PUBLIC

41.97N 87.81wW
COCORAHS



1200 PM
12/14/2013

1200 PM
12/14/2013

1200 PM
12/14/2013

1201 PM
12/14/2013

1201 PM
12/14/2013

1203 PM
12/14/2013

1222 PM
12/14/2013

1230 PM
12/14/2013

1230 PM
12/14/2013

1230 PM
12/14/2013

1230 PM
12/14/2013

1250 PM
12/14/2013

1255 PM
12/14/2013

0100 PM
12/14/2013

SNOW
M2.9 INCH

STORM TOTAL

SNOW
M4.5 INCH

STORM TOTAL.

SNOW
M3.5 INCH

STORM TOTAL

SNOW
M4.0 INCH

SNOW
M3.5 INCH

STORM TOTAL.

SNOW
M4.0 INCH

STORM TOTAL

SNOW
M4.2 INCH

STORM TOTAL.

SNOW
M4.1 INCH

SNOW
E3.0 INCH

ESTIMATED STORM TOTAL. VIA FACEBOOK.

SNOW
M5.6 INCH

STORM TOTAL.

SNOW
M6.4 INCH

STORM TOTAL.

SNOW
E4.0 INCH

ESTIMATED 3.5 TO

SNOW
M4.1 INCH

STORM TOTAL.

SNOW
M2.1 INCH

BEACH PARK
LAKE

RELAYED VIA FACEBOOK.

2 N JOLIET
WILL

RELAYED VIA FACEBOOK.

E OSWEGO
KENDALL

2 WSW ELK GROVE VILLAGE

COOK

E ST.
KANE

CHARLES

ELBURN
KANE

DOWNERS GROVE
DUPAGE

CHICAGO AREA SNOW TEAM

3 N CARBON HILL
GRUNDY

STREAMWOOD
COOK

WATSEKA
IROQUOIS

VIA FACEBOOK.

HOMEWOOD
COOK

42.42N 87.86W

IL PUBLIC
41.56N 88.12W
IL TRAINED SPOTTER
41.70N 88.33W
IL NWS EMPLOYEE

ON THE EAST SIDE OF OSWEGO.

41.99N 88.03W

LIGHT SNOW AT TIME OF REPORT.

MENDOTA
LA SALLE

NORRIDGE
COOK

ALGONQUIN
MCHENRY

4 INCH STORM TOTAL.

IL COCORAHS

41.92N 88.30W
IL COCORAHS

41.89N 88.47W
IL CO-0OP OBSERVER

41.80N 88.02wW
IL TRAINED SPOTTER
REPORT.

41.34N 88.30W
IL COCORAHS

42.02N 88.17W
IL PUBLIC

40.78N 87.73W
IL PUBLIC

41.56N 87.66W
IL COCORAHS

41.55N 89.12W
IL PUBLIC

41.97N 87.82W
IL TRAINED SPOTTER

42.16N 88.30W
IL PUBLIC



0100 PM
12/14/2013

0100 PM
12/14/2013

0118 PM
12/14/2013

0200 PM
12/14/2013

0200 PM
12/14/2013

0200 PM
12/14/2013

0206 PM
12/14/2013

0255 PM
12/14/2013

0301 PM
12/14/2013

0316 PM
12/14/2013

0400 PM
12/14/2013

0400 PM
12/14/2013

VIA FACEBOOK.

SNOW
E5.0 INCH

DE MOTTE
JASPER

IN

41.20N 87.20W
PUBLIC

ESTIMATED STORM TOTAL IN ROSELAND/DEMOTTE AREA RELAYED

VIA FACEBOOK.

SNOW
M5.5 INCH

STORM TOTAL SO FAR RELAYED VIA FACEBOOK.

SNOW
M5.8 INCH

SNOW
M8.0 INCH

KENTLAND
NEWTON

BEVERLY SHORES
PORTER

BUCKLEY
IROQUOIS

STORM TOTAL 8.0 INCHES.

SNOW BOSWELL
E6.0 INCH BENTON
STORM TOTAL 6.0 INCHES.
SNOW WATSEKA
M6.2 INCH IROQUOIS

STORM TOTAL 6.2 INCHES.

SNOW
M3.4 INCH

STORM TOTAL.

SNOW
M4.1 INCH

SNOW HAS ENDED.

1 NE ELGIN
KANE

WHEATFIELD
JASPER

COVERED DRIVING HAZARDOUS.

SNOW
MO.6 INCH

STORM TOTAL.

SNOW
M3.6 INCH

LIGHT SNOW STILL

SNOW
M3.6 INCH

STORM TOTAL.

SNOW
M4.6 INCH

STORM TOTAL.

CAPRON
BOONE

STOPPED SNOWING.

BROADVIEW
COOK

FALLING.

ENE RIVERWOODS
LAKE

1 SW STREAMWOOD
COOK

IN

IN

IL

IN

IL

IL

IN

STORM TOTAL 4.1 INCHES.

IL

IL

IL

IL

40.77N 87.45W
PUBLIC

41.69N 86.98W
PARK/FOREST SRVC

40.60N 88.04W
PUBLIC

40.52N 87.38W
EMERGENCY MNGR

40.78N 87.73W
CO-OP OBSERVER

42.05N 88.27wW
TRAINED SPOTTER

41.19N 87.05W
TRAINED SPOTTER

ROADS SNOW

42.40N 88.74W
TRAINED SPOTTER

41.86N 87.86W
TRAINED SPOTTER

42.17N 87.90W
COCORAHS

42.0IN 88.19W
COCORAHS



0417 PM
12/14/2013

0450 PM
12/14/2013

0459 PM
12/14/2013

0507 PM
12/14/2013

0559 PM
12/14/2013

0559 PM
12/14/2013

0600 PM
12/14/2013

0600 PM
12/14/2013

0600 PM
12/14/2013

0600 PM
12/14/2013

0600 PM
12/14/2013

0600 PM
12/14/2013

0600 PM
12/14/2013

0600 PM
12/14/2013

0600 PM
12/14/2013

0600 PM
12/14/2013

SNOW
M4.7 INCH

STORM TOTAL.

SNOW
M4.4 INCH

STORM TOTAL 4.4 INCHES.

SNOW
M3.9 INCH

STORM TOTAL. WATER EQUIVALENT 0.29.

SNOW

M4.6 INCH

WATER EQUIVALENT
SNOW

M5.5 INCH

SNOW

M5.0 INCH

STORM TOTAL.

SNOW
M3.3 INCH

SNOW
M2.1 INCH

BATAVIA
KANE

DOWNERS GROVE
DUPAGE

IL

IL

2 W OAKBROOK TERRACE

DUPAGE

3 SW MIDWAY AIRPORT

COOK

0.35.

STREATOR
LA SALLE

CHESTERTON
PORTER

WAUCONDA
LAKE

ROCKFORD AIRPORT
WINNEBAGO

STORM TOTAL 2.1 INCHES.

SNOW
M4.1 INCH

ROMEOVILLE
WILL

IL

41.85N 88.30W
TRAINED SPOTTER

41.80N 88.02wW
TRAINED SPOTTER

SNOW DEPTH 7 INCHES.

41.85N 88.01wW
CO-OP OBSERVER

SNOW DEPTH 6 INCHES.

IL

IL

IN

IL

IL

IL

STORM TOTAL 4.1 INCHES AT NWS OFFICE.

SNOW WILLOWBROOK
E4.0 INCH DUPAGE

SNOW 4 E CROWN POINT
E5.3 INCH LAKE

SNOW BEACH PARK
E3.5 INCH LAKE

0.31 LIQUID EQUIVALENT.

SNOW LOMBARD
E4.0 INCH DUPAGE

SNOW DEERFIELD
M3.5 INCH LAKE

SNOW NORTHBROOK
M2.9 INCH COOK

SNOW KENTLAND
M6.3 INCH NEWTON

IL

IN

IL

IL

IL

IL

IN

41.75N 87.79W
CO-OP OBSERVER

SNOW DEPTH 5 INCHES.

41.13N
PUBLIC

88.83W

41.60N
PUBLIC

87.06W

42.2°7N
PUBLIC

88.14W

42.20N 89.10W
OFFICIAL NWS OBS

41.65N 88.09W
OFFICIAL NWS OBS

41.76N 87.95W
BROADCAST MEDIA

41.42N 87.
PUBLIC

28W

42.42N 87.
PUBLIC

86W

41.87N 88.
PUBLIC

01w

42.17N 87.85W

TRAINED SPOTTER

42.13N 87.83W
TRAINED SPOTTER

40.77N 87.45W
PUBLIC



DELAYED REPORT.

0600 PM SNOW OHARE AIRPORT 41.98N 87.90W
12/14/2013 M4.2 INCH COOK IL OFFICIAL NWS OBS

STORM TOTAL 4.2 INCHES.



